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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 88

AN ACT torepeal 15.257 (3) and 165.85 (4) (bn) 1.ta.ronsolidate, renumber and amend 165.85 (4) (bn) 1. (in
tro.) and b.to amend 165.85 (4) (b) 1.165.85 (4) (cm) 2. (intro.) and b., 346.03 (6) and 346.17 (3)tcarréate
15.257(3), 85.07 (3) (e), 85.07 (8), 165.85 (4) (bn) 1m., 165.85 (4) (cm) and 165.86 (1) (c) of the sthating;
to: motor vehicle pursuit by law enforcementicdrs, training of law enforcementfimlers, requiring the exercise
of rule—-making authority and providing a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ficer’s visual or audible signal to stop s her vehicle,
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: increasinghe speed of the vehicle or extinguishthg
SecTion 1. 15.257 (3) of the statutes is created to ights of the vehicle.

read: (b) Not later than August 15 of each yezaich law
15.257(3) LAW ENFORCEMENTPURSUIT STANDARDS enforcemenagencyas defined in s. 165.83 (1) (b), that

counciL. There iscreated in the department of justice a usespolice vehicles shall report to the department, on a
law enforcement pursuit standards council consisting of form prescribed by the department, information on police
7 persons appointed by the attorney general. Of the 7Pursuitengagedn during the preceding 12 months by
members3 shall be representativetlaw enforcement,  law enforcement dicers employed by that agencyhe

2 shall be citizen members not employedaw enforce informationshall include the circumstances of the police
mentand one each shall be representatives of district at Pursuit,including the distance, location and maximum
torneysand the judiciary speedf the pursuit; theeasons for commencing the-po

SecTioN 2. 15.257 (3) of the statutes, as created by lice pursuit; and the outcome of the police pursuit, includ
1997Wisconsin Act .... (this act), is repealed. ing the number if any of resulting deatiisgreat bodily

SecTion 3. 85.07 (3) () of the statutes is created to injuries and an estimate of the value of any resulting
read: propertydamage, if any The department shall collect

85.07(3) (e) Current statistical information compiled andmaintain information submitted under this paragraph
from the information submitted under sub. (8) (b). for not less than 10 years.

SecTion 4. 85.07 (8) of the statutes is created to read: SecTioN 5. 165.85 (4) (b) 1. of the statutes is
85.07(8) PoLICE PURSUITINFORMATION. (@) In this amendedo read:
subsection,police pursuit’means an active attempt by 165.854) (b) 1. No person may be appointed as a law
atraffic officer in a police vehicle to apprehend one or enforcemenbr tribal law enforcement fafer, except on
moreoccupant®f a moving motor vehicle, the operator atemporary or probationary basis, unléss person has
of which is resisting apprehension ¢hgregarding the ef satisfactorilycompleted a preparatory programlafv

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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enforcementraining approved by the board and has been by popular vote who is also a certifiediogér must com
certified by the board as being qualified to be a law en pleteannualrecertification training to maintain certifica
forcementor tribal law enforcement fi€er. The pre tion. Any officer who is subject to this subdivisishall
gramshall include 400 hours of training, except the pro completeat least 24 hoursach fiscal year beginning in
gramfor law enforcement &iters who serve as rangers thelater-of the following:—b.—Théiscal year following
for the department of natural resources includes 240thefiscal year in which he or she compliggh par (b)
hoursof training. The board shall promulgate a rule un 1.

der ch. 227 providinga specific curriculum for a SeEcTION 7. 165.85(4) (bn) 1. a. of the statutes is re
400-hourconventional program and a 240—-hoanger pealed.

program. The rule shall ensure that there is an adequate  Section 8. 165.85(4) (bn) 1m. of the statutes is
amountof training for each program to enable the person createdo read:

to deal efectively with domestic abusacidents. The 165.85(4) (bn) 1m. Each déiter whois subject to
trainingunder this subdivision shall include training on subd.1. shall biennially complete at least 4 hours of train
emergencydetention standards apdocedures under s.  ing from curricula based upon model standards premul
51.15,emegency protective placement standards and gatedby the board under pgcm) 2. b. Hours of training
proceduresinder s. 55.06 {3 and information on mental completedunder this subdivision shall count towaihe:
healthand developmental disabilities agencies and otherhoursof training required under subd. 1.

resources thahay be available to assist théiadr in in- SecTioN 9. 165.85 (4) (cm) of thstatutes is created
terpretingthe emegency detention and engemncy pre toread:

tective placement standards, making egesrcy deten 165.85(4) (cm) 1. In thigparagraph, “police pursuit”
tionsand emagency protectivgplacements and locating hasthe meaning given in s. 85.07 (8) (a).
appropriatefacilities for the emeency detentions and 2. The board, in cooperation with the law enferce
emergencyprotective placements of personkhe train ment pursuit standards counc#hall promulgate rules
ing under this subdivision shall include training on police thatdo all of the following:

pursuitstandardsguidelines and driving technigues es a. Establish model standards that cookdused by

tablishedunder par(cm) 2. b. The period of temporary  anylaw enforcement agency to determine whether to ini
or probationary employment established at the time of tiate or continue policgursuit, to establish police pursuit
initial employment shall ndbe extended by more than driving techniques employed by that agency anthto
oneyearfor an oficer lacking the training qualifications  form its officers of its written guidelines provided under
requiredby the board. The total period during which a s.346.03 (6). The board shall review and;afisidered
personmay serve as a law enforcement and tribal law en appropriate by the board, revise the maiahdardes
forcementofficer on a temporargr probationary basis tablishedunder this subd. 2. not later than June 30 of
without completing a preparatory program of law en eacheven—numbered yeérnereafter The rules promul
forcementtraining approved by the board shall not ex gatedunder this subd. 2. a. are advisory oalg note-
ceed? years, except that the board shall permit part-time quiredto be included aa law enforcement training stan
law enforcement and tribal law enforcemerficafrs to dard under this subsection anake inadmissible as
serveon a temporary or probationary basis without €om evidencegxcept to shoveompliance with this subd. 2.
pletinga program of lavenforcement training approved a.

by the board to a period not exceeding 3 years. Fer pur  b. Notwithstanding sub. (3) (d), establish the prepa
posef thissection, a part—time law enforcement or-trib  ratory program and annuagcertification training curric

al law enforcement @iter is a law enforcement or tribal  ularequired under pars. (b) 1. and (bn) 1m., respectively
law enforcement dicer who routinelyworks not more relatingto police pursuit standards, guidelines and-driv
thanone-half the normal annual work hours of a full- ing techniques. The advisory curriculum committee es
time employe of the employing agency or unit of govern tablishedundersub. (3) (d) shall advise the board in-pro
ment. Law enforcement training programs including mulgatingrules under this subd. 2. b.

municipal,county and statprograms meeting standards SecTion 10. 165.85 (4) (cm) 2. (intro.) and b. of the
of the board are acceptable as meeting these trairing restatutesas created by 1997 i¥¢onsin Act .... (this act),
quirements. areamended to read:

SecTION 6. 165.85 (4) (bn) 1. (intro.) and b. of the 165.85(4) (cm) 2. (intro.) The board;-in-cooperation
statutesare consolidated, renumbered 165.85 (4) (bn) 1. with-the law-enforcement pursuit standards-coushi)l
andamended to read: promulgaterules that do all of the following:

165.85(4) (bn) 1. Noperson other than anfigier b. Noetwithstanding-sub.(3)(d),-establiEktablish
electedby popular vote may continue asaw enforce the preparatory program arahnual recertification train
mentor triballaw enforcement diter, except on a tem ing curricula required under pars. (b) 1. ¢bd) 1m., re
porary or probationary basis, unless that person-com spectively,relating to police pursuit standards, gu|de
pletesannual recertification training. Anyfafer elected lines and drivingtechniques.—The-advisory-curriculum
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committeeestablished-undersub.(3)(d)-shall-advise the fined not less than-$60$1,100nor more thar$10,000

2. b.
SecTion 11. 165.86 (1) (cpf the statutes is created
to read:
165.86(1) (c) Identify state agencies apdlitical
subdivisionghat employ law enforcementficers in the
stateand notifythe appropriate &€ials of the model law

enforcemenpursuit standards established by the board

unders. 165.85 (4) (cm) 2. a.

SecTION 12, 346.03 (6) of the statutes is amentted
read:

346.03(6) Every law enforcement agency-whitiat
usesauthorized emgency vehicleshall provide written
guidelinesfor its oficers and employes regardirey-
ceedingspeed limits under th@rcumstances specified in
sub.(4) and when otherwise in pursuit of actual orsus
pectedviolators. The guidelines shall considemong
otherfactors, road conditions, density of population, se
verity of crimeandnecessity of pursuit by vehicle. The
guidelinesare not subjedb requirements for rules under
ch.227. Each law enforcement agency shall revtsw

written guidelines by June 30 of each even—numbered

yearand, if considered appropriate the law enforce
mentagencyshall revise those guidelines.

SecTioN 13. 346.17 (3) of the statutes is amentted
read:

346.17(3) (a) Except as provided in péb), (c) or

andmay be imprisoned for not more than 2 years.

(d) If the violationresults in the death of anothtre
personshall be finedhot less than-$6081,100nor more
than$10,000 and may be imprisoned for not more than
5years.

SecTIoN 14. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) The law enforcement standards board shadl
mit proposed rules required under section 165.85 (4)
(cm) 2. of the statutes, as createdthig act, to the joint
legislative council stéffor review under section 227.15
(1) of the statutes no laté¢han the first day of the 7th
monthbeginning after the &dctive date of this subsec
tion.

SecTion 15. Initial applicability.

(1) The treatment of section 165.85 (4) (b) 1. of the
statutedirst applies to preparatory programs of law en
forcementtraining commenced on the first day of the
10thmonth beginning after thefettive dateof this sub
section.

(2) The treatment of section 165.85 (4) (bn) 1m. of
the statutes first applies tecertification programs com
mencedon July 1, 1998.

(3) The treatmentf section 346.17 (3) of the statutes
first applies to violationsf section 346.04 (3) of the stat
utesthat occur orhe efective date of this subsection but

(d), any person violating s. 346.04 (3) shall be fined not doesnot preclude the counting of other violations as prior

lessthan-$3006600nor more than $10,000 and may be
imprisonedfor not more than 2 years.

(b) If the violation results in bodily harm, as defined
in s. 939.22 (4), tanotheror causes damage to the prop

erty of anotheras defined in s. 939.22 (28), the person

shallbe fined not less than-$5@1,000nor more than

violationsfor sentencing a person by the department
of transportation in taking administrative action.
SecTiON 16. Effectivedates. This act takes &fct
onthe day after publication, except as follows:
(1) The treatment of section 85.(8) (e) and (8) of
the statutes takesfeftct on the first day of the 4th month

$10,000and may be imprisoned for not more than 2 beginningafter publication.

years.
(c) If the violation results in great bodily harm, as de
fined in s. 939.22 (14), to anothahe person shall be

(2) The repeal of section 15.257 (3) of the statutes and
theamendment of section 165.85 (4) (cm) 2. (intro.) and
b. of the statutes takefett on June 30, 2001.




